Feb-19-2003 16:23	3 From-NOVEON INC	03-06-20	O3 T-146 P.005/006 F-119
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 5/31/2002)		INTERIOR BELLINES
To th	e Honorable Commissioner c	10237819	20ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying The B.F.Goodrich (party(ies): MRD		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Noveon IP Holdings Corp.
Individual(s) General Partners X Corporation-Stat	e New York	:hip 	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveya			9911 Brecksville Road
X Assignment	Merger		City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44141
Security Agreement Change of Name Other			City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44141 X Corporation-State Illinois
			Association
			General Partnership
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date(s):	March 4, 2002		
A. Trademark Appl	er(s) or registration number(s): lication No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,546,944
		Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address should be mailed:	s of party to whom corresponder	nce concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	Mary Ellen Stoll		
Address:	Noveon, Inc. Legal Department		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Street Address:	9911 Brecksville Road		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Cleveland	State: OH	Zip: 44141-3247	8. Deposit account number: 50-1501
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2.2.		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and sign To the best of my 		oing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	ry Ellen Stoll f Person Signing	Wary E	March 13, 2002 Signature Date
(VALUE O	. , starn signing	V Total numb	er of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	1000	i Otai ilumu	er or pages comprising cover sneet, attachments, and document.

03/06/2003 TDIAZ1 00000100 501501 1546944 40.00 CH

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0657** From-NOVEON INC

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

WHEREAS, THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY (now known as Goodrich Corporation), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, had adopted, used, and is using the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Date of Registration	Trademark
1,54 6,9 44	July 11, 1989	MT

WHEREAS, NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP., of 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY does hereby assign unto said NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP. all rights, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the said registration thereof

registration dictor.	
1	th Carolina as of this 4 day of
March, 2002.	
	THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY (now known as Goodrich Corporation)
(Corporate Seal)	By:
	Title: Assistant Secretary
State of North Carolina)) SS
County of Mecklenburg	j
Before me, a Notary Public	c in and for said County and State aforesaid, personally
appeared James M. Rashid	, its Assistant Secretary (title),
and he/she acknowledged that he/s	she, being duly authorized, signed the foregoing instrument
and that the same is his/her free ac	et and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.
In testimony whereof, I ha	ve subscribed my name at Charlotte, North Carolina, this
4th day of March	, 2002.
(Notary Seal)	My Commission Expires November 25, 200
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Revember 25, 200
	ن

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2614 FRAME: 0658**